

UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/6935 4 December 1967

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Twenty-second session

APPLICATION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF SOUTHERN YEMEN FOR ADMISSION TO MEMBERSHIP IN THE UNITED NATIONS

<u>Telegram dated 30 November 1967 from the President of the People's</u> <u>Republic of Southern Yemen addressed to the Secretary-General</u>

Note by the Secretary-General: Pursuant to rule 136 of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly, the Secretary-General has the honour to transmit herewith, for the information of the Members of the United Nations, a copy of a telegram dated 30 November 1967 from the President of the People's Republic of Southern Yemen concerning the admission of the People's Republic of Southern Yemen to membership in the United Nations.

On behalf of the people and Government of the People's Republic of Southern Yemen and in my capacity as President, I have the honour to inform you that the People's Republic of Southern Yemen, having attained independence, wishes herewith to make application for membership of the United Nations with the rights and duties attached thereto.

I should accordingly be grateful if this application could be submitted to the Security Council at its next meeting during the current session. Below is a declaration to the effect that the People's Republic of Southern Yemen accepts the obligations contained in the United Nations Charter and undertakes to fulfil them.

Declaration

The Government of the People's Republic of Southern Yemen hereby declares that it accepts the obligations contained in the United Nations Charter and undertakes to fulfil them.

A signed declaration is on its way to you in the proper manner.

President Qahtan Asshaabi

67-28774